
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 13

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.328 0.664 1.000 2.024 3.048
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisHNO3_Ship (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0 2 4 6
kg/m2/s 1e 12

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 17

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.98174 0.99087 1.00000 1.00930 1.01860
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Aircraft (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 10

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.295 0.648 1.000 2.195 3.389
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Anthro (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.996232 0.998116 1.000000 1.001891 1.003782
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_BioBurn (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 18

0.9995773 1.0000000 1.0004228
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Lightning (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 12

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 14

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.318 0.659 1.000 2.073 3.147
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Ship (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 15

0.9509 0.9755 1.0000 1.0258 1.0516
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Soil (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0 1 2 3
kg/m2/s 1e 10

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 11

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 13

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO_Total (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 12

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 12

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 17

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.98177 0.99089 1.00000 1.00928 1.01857
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO2_Aircraft (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 13

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.32 0.66 1.00 2.06 3.12
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO2_Ship (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 11

4 0 4
kg/m2/s 1e 13

3 0 3
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.6817 0.8408 1.0000 1.2335 1.4670
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNO2_Total (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.320 0.660 1.000 2.063 3.125
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNH3_Anthro (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 11

0 3 6 9
kg/m2/s 1e 11

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 16

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.996324 0.998162 1.000000 1.001845 1.003689
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNH3_BioBurn (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisNH3_Natural (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Zero throughout domain
kg/m2/s

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

EmisNH3_Seabirds (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 14

0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4
kg/m2/s 1e 14

6 0 6
kg/m2/s 1e 16

2.5 0.0 2.5
kg/m2/s 1e 17

0.325 0.662 1.000 2.041 3.081
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNH3_Ship (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

0.0 0.4 0.8 1.2
kg/m2/s 1e 10

1.5 0.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 12

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 14

unitless 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisNH3_Total (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

2 0 2
kg/m2/s 1e 18

1 0 1
kg/m2/s 1e 19

0.9998115 1.0000000 1.0001885
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisMENO3_Ocean (Oct2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5
kg/m2/s 1e 13

8 0 8
kg/m2/s 1e 19

5 0 5
kg/m2/s 1e 20

0.9998167 1.0000000 1.0001834
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

EmisETNO3_Ocean (Oct2019)
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